Public Review Draft August 19, 2024

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation



Amendments to:

State Air Quality Control Plan

Vol. III: Appendix III.D.7.10

{Appendix to Volume II. Analysis of Problems, Control Actions; Section III. Area-wide Pollutant Control Program; D. Particulate Matter; 7. Fairbanks North Star Borough PM2.5 Control Plan, Serious Requirements}

Public Review Draft

August 19, 2024

Michael J. Dunleavy, Governor

Emma Pokon, Commissioner

Note: DEC proposes to repeal and replace this appendix to the State Air Quality Control Plan section to address the disapproval of the Fairbanks North Star Borough PM_{2.5} Serious SIP. To aid in the public comment process, the currently adopted section of the air quality plan can be found and referenced at the following internet site: https://dec.alaska.gov/air/anpms/sip/fbks-pm2-5-regs-amends-2020/

Public Review Draft August 19, 2024

(This page serves as a placeholder for two-sided copy)

Public Review Draft August 19, 2024

Appendix III.D.7.10

Contents

The following documents are included as part of the Appendix. However, due to their electronic nature, they may be found posted separately at:

http://dec.alaska.gov/air/anpms/communities/fbks-pm2-5-2024-proposed-amendment-serious-sip/

2024 Amendment SIP Sector Emission Summary Calculation Spreadsheet

2024 Amendment SIP Control Measure Benefits Calculation Spreadsheet